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General Provisions custom architectural

These Development Standards form a part of the Rezoning Site Plan associated with the Rezoning Petition filed by Packard Tryon, LLC to accommodate the redevelopment of that approximately D E S l 4 l N :

0.9884)cre site located on South Tryon Street between West Catherine Street and West Bland Street (the "Site") and the existing structure located thereon, which Site is more particularly depicted
on the Rezoning Site Plan.

Development of the Site will be govemed by the Rezoning Site Plan, these Development Standards and the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance (the "Ordinance"). i
Subject to the optional provisions set out in these Development Standards and on the Rezoning Site Plan, *he regulations established under the Ordinance for the Transit Oriented Development 1930 C Road
Mixed Use Oriented ("TOD-M") zoning district shall govern the development of the Site. amden Roa
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— : ip resmmwmﬂq&&l@@ﬁ'ng district, and to any accessory uses permilted in the TOD-M zoning district. .
Notwithstanding the foregoing, a maximum of 15,000 square feet of the existing building located on the £ Mm V. 7 043 7 7 i 2 2 2 O
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Minimum Floor Area Ratio .
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Permitted Uses

Pursuant to Section 9.1208(5)(e)(3) of the Ordinance, the minimum floor area ratio requirements of the TOD-M zoning district shall not apply to the Site.
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The maximum height of any building developed on the Site pursuant to this TOD-M Optional Rezoning Site Plan shall b§ governed by Section 9.1208(3) of the Ordinance.
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: 16-0" SETBAGK i f- 8-0" SIDEWALK 1. The development plan depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan contemplates the redevelopment of an eﬂsﬁ:% / \
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0" PLANTING ST121P ;LH %hl.LJ-‘rIEEREOFEzg?Aﬁé%E | b 37,853 SQ. FT. OR 0.9884 ACRE EXISTING BUILDING — New TREE, TrP 2. The building and parking setback on the Site along Winnifred Street shall be 16 feet from the back of the existing curb line. | }
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NEW TREE. TYP, | 3. All above ground, at ground and below ground utility structures associated with underground electric, natural gas, telecommunications or cable television distribution lines, pipes, or conduits, \ /
Y —— FUTURE CURB LINE (30'-0" FROM including air vents, vaults and backflow preventers, shall be located behind the minimum setback. \ y /
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l{ ‘@/@ o= ;:EEE (m TENBU:%EE ?%Ks’ 5. Side yards are not provided and are not required for the Site under the Ordinance.

TR FRONG AP TR 6. A rear yard is not provided and is not required for the Site under the Ordinance.
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Parking

I

1. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a maximum of 1 parking space per 300 square feet of office space may be provided on the Site.
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2. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a maximum of 1 parking space per 250 square feet of retail space may be provided on the Site.

3. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a maximum of 1.6 parking spaces per residential dwelling unit may be provided on the Site.

4, For all other non-residential uses, the maximum number of parking spaces permitted is the minimum amount required in Table 12.202 of the Ordinance per non-residential use.

SOUTH TRYON ST.

5. Pursuant to the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(a) of the Ordinance, a minimum of 1 parking space per 150 square feet of restaurant/nightclub space, and a maximum of | parking space per
75 square feet of restaurant/nightclub space shall be provided on the Site.

6. Parking maximums may be exceeded as provided in Section 9.1208(6)(a)(2) of the Ordinance.

7. All surface parking areas shall conform to the internal planting requirements for parking areas set out in the Charlotte Tree Ordinance.
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8. The parking areas shall be screened in accordance with the requirements of Section 9.1208(6)(k) of the Ordinance. That portion of the parking areas adjacent to Winnifred Street shall be

screened with a finished masonry wall that is 32 inches to 36 inches in height and located within a 3 foot wide planting strip containing supplemental landscaping.
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1. Development of the Site shall comply with the screening requirements of Section 9.1208(8) of the Ordinance.

2. All outdoor lighting fixtures installed on the Site shall comply with the lighting requirements of Section 9.1208(10) of the Ordinance.

Z
P Vehicular Access
X Vehicular access fo the Site shall be as generally depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan. The placement and configuration of each access point are subject to any minor modifications required to
S accommodate final site and architectural construction plans and designs and to any adjustments required for approval by the Charlotte Department of Transportation ("CDOT").
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W. CATHERINE ST RFET 1. As depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan, parking shall be permitted between the building located on the Site and the required setback from Winnifred Street.
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ﬁn. = | 2. As depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan, parking that is located to the side of the building may cover more than 35% of the total lot width.
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3. As provided in paragraph 8 under "Parking", that portion of the parking areas adjacent to Winnifred Street shall be screcned with a finished masonry wall that is 32 inches to 36 inches in height
j and located within a 3 foot wide planting strip conlaining supplemental landscaping.
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2 - o”&‘ 4. As depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan, a sidewalk from the rear of the building to Winnifred Street shall not be provided.
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: f 1. The improvements to and renovation of the existing building located on the Site shall comply with the applicable Urban Design Standards set out in Sections 9.1209(1) through 9.1209(6) of the
2 SITE AREA | Ordinance.
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5 e ggg | 2. Subject to the provisions of Paragraph | under "Setbacks, Side Yards and Rear Yards", the Site shall comply with the streetscape requirements of Section 9.1209(8) of the Ordinance.
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EXISTING ZONINS: : N : 92 g | Demolition of Existing Building and Redevelopment of the Site ( R ez O n I n g
ZONING RESTRICTIONS AS PER ZONING ORDINANCE: 8 BQE 8 5 z |
SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED |-2 (INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT): 8 - 2 : In the event that the existing building located on the Site is demolished for purposes of redeveloping the Site, the Site may be redevelopeg without the above described oplional provisions, in P t 't & # O 4 ] 5 ]
MM ERONT SETEACK. 20 (AFECTS SOUTH TRYON STREET § WNNIFRED STREED | accordance with the general terms, provisions and standards of the TOD-M zoning district, and the terms and provisions of this Rezoning Site Plan shall not govern the redevelopment of the Site. e l l O n " )
MINIMUM SIDE YARD: O' OR 5' NO SIDEYARD IS REQUIRED, BUT IF ONE 1S PROVIDED, IT MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 5'. ;
MINIMUM REAR YARD: 10' Z l 2 Abandonment of Excess Right of Way F O R PU B Ll C H E A R l N G
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 40' “ =
Petitioner has caused a Petition to Abandon and Close Excess Right of Way for Winnifred Street located adjacent to the Site to be filed with CDOT. Petitioner’s use of this excess right of way for
, parking as depicted on the Rezoning Site Plan is conditioned upon the abandonment and closing of this excess right of way by the City of Charlotte.
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